CH \$190.00 850288(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of First Lien Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 4793/Frame 0893	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		08/18/2016	Trust Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amstat, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Marconi Ave.	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85028804	AMSTAT
Serial Number:	85028884	
Serial Number:	85028902	AMSTAT
Serial Number:	85554374	AIRCRAFT SHOPPER ONLINE
Serial Number:	85554375	ASO
Serial Number:	85554377	ASO
Serial Number:	85554378	THE AIRCRAFT MARKET IN REAL TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134522329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1:555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1146605-0034-S216

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0200

900375342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Camp - 1L TM Release of 4793_0893 - AmStat, Inc. [Executed]#page1.tif source=Camp - 1L TM Release of 4793_0893 - AmStat, Inc. [Executed]#page2.tif source=Camp - 1L TM Release of 4793_0893 - AmStat, Inc. [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0201

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of First Lien Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>First Lien Trademark Release</u>") is made as of August 18, 2016, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York trust company (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>" or "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of AMSTAT, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 999 Marconi Ave., Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain First Lien Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated May 31, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "First Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, that certain first lien trademark security agreement was entered into by Grantor and Grantee, dated May 31, 2012 (the "<u>First Lien Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 1, 2012 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4793, Frame 0893.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and domain names (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the First Lien Security Agreement) and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby (i) releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest, and (ii) terminates the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this First Lien Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

By:

Name: Title:

Title:

Dusan Lazarov

Director

[Signature page to First Lien Trademark Release - Amstat, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0203

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

	Contal # 05020001	Elling Dt. 05/02/2010	Dog #. 2002444	Box Dt. 12/21/2010	
$\parallel_{1}\mid$	Serial #: <u>85028804</u>	Filing Dt: 05/03/2010	Reg #: 3893444	Reg. Dt: 12/21/2010	
	Mark: AMSTAT				
	Serial #: <u>85028884</u>	Filing Dt: 05/03/2010	Reg #: 3893454	Reg. Dt: 12/21/2010	
2	Mark:				
	Serial #: <u>85028902</u>	Filing Dt: 05/03/2010	Reg #: 3893455	Reg. Dt: 12/21/2010	
3	Mark: AMSTAT				
4	Serial #: <u>85554374</u>	Filing Dt: 02/28/2012	Reg #: 4233142	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2012	
_	Mark: AIRCRAFT S	SHOPPER ONLINE			
	Serial #: <u>85554375</u>	Filing Dt: 02/28/2012	Reg #: <u>4217628</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/02/2012	
5	Mark: ASO				
	Serial #: <u>85554377</u>	Filing Dt: 02/28/2012	Reg #: 4217629	Reg. Dt: 10/02/2012	
6	Mark: ASO				
	Serial #: <u>85554378</u>	Filing Dt: 02/28/2012	Reg #: 4241122	Reg. Dt: 11/13/2012	
	Mark: THE AIRCRAFT MARKET IN REAL TIME				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 08/18/2016